@he Bohson Woman's Club

Bohson, North @aroling 27017

September 23, 1998

Dear club member,

Our upcoming October 8 meeting of the Dobson Womans Club
could prove to be the most important one of this club year!

Invitations to "come see what the Dobson Womans Club is
all about" have been sent to each of the persons on the enclosed
list. Of course, we do not expect a 100% response, but do hope
that quite a few will accept the invitation and that- as a result-
we will add several new names to our membership roll.

'YOU CAN HELP MAKE THIS HAPPENI

(1) MAKE AN EXTRA EFFORT TO ATTEND THIS MEETING YOURSELF.
If you simply cannot make it that evening, PLEASE notify
one of the following persons: Mary Margaret (386-4228),
Carolyn Comer (386-8794) or Glenna Lanier (366-4550)

(2) Issue your own personal invitation to those on the list
that you know and urge them to come. Let them know that
attending will not put them under any obligation to join
at this time.

(3) At the meeting, introduce yourself to at least a few of
the guests and try to seat yourself so that there is a
mixture of members and guests at each table.

As I said at the September meeting, my goal as president
is to see our club grow. Please help make this happen!

Sincerely,
Mary ;argarez Hothem
President

P.S. Don't forget to send yeu "regrets" if it is impossible for
you to attend. These are needed by October 1 to enable the
caterer to prepare our meals. We will follow the pattern of
"regrets only* for the club year (unless you have guests you
wish to bring). Your cooperation will means that we will not
have to pay for more meals than are eaten.

PPS. The above applies to Associate members also.



The following persons have received invitations to our
October meeting:

Judy Ayers
Wendy Bivens
Mrs. Harold Bledsoe
Dianne Bowers
Barbara Cave
Diana Cave
Joann Cockerham
Clarine Calhoun
Judy Cook
Barbara Davis
Mrs. Tim Dockery
Sharon Freeman
Brenda Freeman
Tammy Gant
Linda Haney
Lynn Hardy

Ann Hollar
Carla Holmes
Phyllis Hunter
Eunice Hollingsworth
Nan Jackson
Lucille Folger
Hazel Jones

Jane Lewis

Gerri Martin
Bessie McMillian
Gail Miller
Louann Marshall
Foy Moser

Debbie Moser

Ann Moore

Sophie Norman
Jean Parrish
Judy Riggs

Lynn Ring

Mary Sidden

Joy Bmith

Peggy Stanley
Frankie Southard
Patti Sweeney
Judy Thompson
Joann VanHorne
Delphia Wall
Christine White
Susan White

Pam White

Jane Woodruff
Farez . Lowe

386-8687

386-8779
374-5858
386-8917
366-2516
386-8848
386-4380
386-8839
386-89 17
386-4121
386-8327
386-8567
374-3010
374-5444
386-4572
386-9686
386-8140
386-4102
386-8436
386-4148
386-8593
386-4513
3961122
386-4178
386-8385
386-8453
386-4485
386-8436
386-4208
386-4240
386-4822
386-9706
374-3020
386-4305
386-4171
386-4297
386-9680

386-8404
386-8037
386-8566
374-2159
386-8983
368-2621
366-4965

386-4887
374-5340
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