

The Dobson Woman's Club

Bobson, North Carolina 27017

September 23, 1998

Dear club member,

Our upcoming October 8 meeting of the Dobson Womans Club could prove to be the most important one of this club year!

Invitations to "come see what the Dobson Womans Club is all about" have been sent to each of the persons on the enclosed list. Of course, we do not expect a 100% response, but do hope that quite a few will accept the invitation and that—as a result—we will add several new names to our membership roll.

YOU CAN HELP MAKE THIS HAPPEN1

- (1) MAKE AN EXTRA EFFORT TO ATTEND THIS MEETING YOURSELF.

 If you simply <u>cannot</u> make it that evening, PLEASE notify one of the following persons: Mary Margaret (386-4228), Carolyn Comer (386-8794) or Glenna Lanier (366-4550)
- (2) Issue your own personal invitation to those on the list that you know and urge them to come. Let them know that attending will not put them under any obligation to join at this time.
- (3) At the meeting, introduce yourself to at least a few of the guests and try to seat yourself so that there is a mixture of members and guests at each table.

As I said at the September meeting, my goal as president is to see our club grow. Please help make this happen!

Sincerely,

Mary Margaret Hothem

President

P.S. Don't forget to send your "regrets" if it is impossible for you to attend. These are needed by October 1 to enable the caterer to prepare our meals. We will follow the pattern of "regrets only" for the club year (unless you have guests you wish to bring). Your cooperation will means that we will not have to pay for more meals than are eaten.

PPS. The above applies to Associate members also.

Judy Ayers	386-8687
Wendy Bivens	
Mrs. Harold Bledsoe	386-8779
Dianne Bowers	374-5858
Barbara Cave	386-8917
Diana Cave	366-2516
Joann Cockerham	386-8848
Clarine Calhoun	386-4380
Judy Cook	386-8839
Barbara Davis	386-89 17
Mrs. Tim Dockery	386-4121
Sharon Freeman	386-8327
Brenda Freeman	386-8567
Tammy Gant	374-3010
Linda Haney	374-5444
Lynn Hardy	386-4572
Ann Hollar	386-9686
Carla Holmes	386-8140
Phyllis Hunter	386-4102
Eunice Hollingsworth	386-8436
Nan Jackson	386-4148
Lucille Folger	386-8593
Hazel Jones Jane Lewis	386-4513
	386-4722
Gerri Martin	386-4178
Bessie McMillian	386-8385
Gail Miller	386-8453
Louann Marshall	386-4485
Foy Moser	386-8436
Debbie Moser	386-4208
Ann Moore	386-4240
Sophie Norman	386-4822
Jean Parrish	386-9706
Judy Riggs	374-3020
Lynn Ring	386-4305
Mary Sidden	386-4171
Joy Amith	386-4297
Peggy Stanley	386-9680
Frankie Southard	
Patti Sweeney	386-8404
Judy Thompson	386-8037
Joann VanHorne	386-8566
Delphia Wall	374-2159
Christine White	386-8983
Susan White	368-2621
Pam White	366-4965
Jane Woodruff	386-4887
Jane Lowe	374-5340

Mary